National Printing Office RECEIVED

Appendix 61

PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

Entity Name

DATE 10-15-18

Bids and Awards Committee

Supplier : _	Nation	Paper Products & Printing Corp.	P.O. No. :	RF 18-10-	0247	Arton ustraline errodu til sverskelende bryste skele
Address:_	34 Nard	ciso St., Canumay, Valenzuela City	Date :	October 09		
TIN:	000.00	7.004.000	Mode of Procur	ement:	Small Value Procurer	ment
CLEARING HER KNIGHT OF SECURIOR ACCURAGE OF SHE	INCOMPARISON IS A CARDANIA WASHINGTON TO THE PARISON OF THE PARISO	7-204-000		C	October 02, 2018	
Gentlemer		ase furnish this Office the following articles subjec	at to the terms or	ad acadition		
Place of De	elivery :			A STANKED STANKE ON A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	THE SHALL SECTION OF THE STATE	
Date of Del		National Printing Office, Property Section Ten (10) calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Delivery Term :		0) calendar days	
Stock/	-	Por (10) calcindar days upor receipt of P.O.	Payment Term	upon coi	mpletion/acceptance of go	ods
Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	AND THE STREET WAS ARRESTED AND THE PERSON WHILE PROPERTY AND
RELEA	s Committ	White Bondpaper, 70gsm, size: 24" x 32" Guillotine trimmed, square on four sides, 500 sheets per ream, wrapped & properly labelled with numbers free from creases, pinholes & non-blotting, fresh sto high grade quality & with pallet. With free sample provided by the supplier (5sheets) date manufactured indicated continuous numbering from the bottom. Pink Bristol Board, 180gsm, size: 22.5" x 28.5" Guillotine trimmed, square on four sides, 100 sheets per bundle, wrapped & properly labelled with number free from creases, pinholes & non-blotting, fresh stocking grade quality & with pallet. With free sample provided by the supplier (5sheets) date manufactured indicated continuous numbering from the bottom. ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENT/CONDITION: Pelivery The supplier shall be responsible for the unloading of delivered papers from the truck/van to the weighing area without additional cost to NPO and the weighing area without additional cost to NPO and the weighing area without additional cost to NPO and the weighing area without additions: All conditions stipulated in the bidding documents shall be form part of this Purchase Order/Contract. "THIS ALSO SERVE AS YOUR NOTICE TO PRO	f the	1,800.00 NATIC 13.00 NATIC OCCUPANT OCCUP	CT 2 2018	65,000.00
(Total Amo	ount in W	ords) Three Hundred Thirty Five Thou	isand Pesos Only.		P 33	5,000.00
In case for everyd Conform	e:	e over Printed Name of Supplier	Very truly yours Fi	RANCISCO		ent
		Date -		Direc Design		
Fund Cluste Funds Avail	-		ORS/BURS No. Date of the ORS Amount :		m	
			Oxi	iginal Copy	Received by:	



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILI. LINES NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

👱 EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City 🔯 yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com 😭 facebook.com/OfficialNPO

NPO - BAC

NOTICE OF AWARD

		TICE OF A	A LAIND	
			Date:	October 05, 2018
tion Paper Pr	oducts & Printing Corp.			
Narciso St., G	anumay,			
lenzuela City				
5,000 she complete	tice is hereby served to tal Printing Office with tets Pink Bristol Boar specifications) for an in accompanying to tent Sec. 53.9	n <u>150 reams White</u> rd, 180 gsm, size aggregate amount	Bondpaper,70 : 22.5" x 28.5" : of P335,000.00	gsm size: 24" 32" & (see back page for based on terms and
from its is:	urchase order shall be issuance of this NOA. I uance shall be sufficie order without prejudice	Failure to accept thent ground for the I	ne purchase orde National Printing r heavier sanction	or within five (5) days
NOTE: Perf	ormance Bond not requi	red per Sec. 54.5 of F	R.A. 9184.	\
			1/:	

Director IV

Conforme:

Name of Bidder:

Print Name & Signature

PO # NF 18-10-0247, dtd 10/9/18

One NPO, Our NPO, Yes we caNPO!!!

Office of the Director (02) 925-2187 / 925-2189 (Telefax) Administrative Division (02) 925-2182 Production Planning and Control Division (02) 925-2186 (Telefax) Sales and Marketing Division (02) 925-2190 / 925-2197 (Telefax) • Official Gazette Publication (02) 928-6257



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIP, INES

NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

👱 EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City 🔝 yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com 😭 facebook.com/OfficialNPO

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RE: RECOMMENDING FOR APPROVAL THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID

NPO-BAC RESOLUTION No.: 2018-135

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) scheduled the Small Value Procurement on October 02, 2018 for the purchase of Various Paper Supplies under Purchase Request Nos.18-09-0601, 18-09-0602 both dated September 04, 2018 and 18-09-0623 dated September 13, 2018 pursuant to R.A. 9184, Sec. 53.9 with an ABC of Php590,675.00;

WHEREAS, the invitation for submission of price quotations for the above mentioned items was posted at the PhilGEPS on September 26, 2018, NPO Website & Bulletin Board located in conspicuous places of NPO premises to assure full participation from the interested suppliers:

WHEREAS, on the scheduled Small Value Procurement, three (3) bidders submitted their bids and the results were as follows:

1) 150 reams White Bond Paper, 70gsm, size: 24" x 32"

	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount
1.	Nation Paper Products & Printing Corp.	P1,800.00/ream = P270,000.00 ,
2.	Embu Integrated & Trading Corp.	P1,829.50/ream = P274,425.00
	Triplex Enterprises, Inc.	P1,829.50/ream = P274,425.00

2) 100 reams Blue Carbonless Paper, CF Bottom Sheet, 55 gsm, Blue Image, Ordinary, size: 28" x 34"

	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount
1.	Nation Paper Products & Printing Corp.	P2,500.00/ream = P250,000.00
2.	Embu Integrated & Trading Corp.	P2,490.00/ream = P249,000.00
3.	Triplex Enterprises, Inc.	P2,500.00/ream = P250,000.00



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City | | yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com | facebook.com/OfficialNPO

3) 5,000 sheets Pink Bristol Board, 180 gsm, Size: 22.5" x 28.5"

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount	
. Nation Paper Products & Printing Corp.	P13.00/sheet = P65,000.00	
. Embu Integrated & Trading Corp.	P13.25/sheet = P66,250.00	
3. Triplex Enterprises, Inc.	P13.25/sheet = P65,250.00	

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of the participating bidder's capacity to deliver the said item/s, the bid/offer submitted by Nation Paper Products & Printing Corp. for items 1 & 3 Embu Integrated & Trading Corp. for item 2 were found to be the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee hereby **RESOLVED** as it is hereby **RESOLVE**:

- 1. Recommend award of item nos. 1 & 3 to Nation Paper Products & Printing Corp. as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid/Offer;
- 2. Recommend award of item no. 2 to Embu Integrated & Trading Corp. as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid/Offer;
- 3. Recommend approval by the Director IV of the National Printing Office (NPO) the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the National Printing Office, EDSA cor. NPO Rd., Diliman, Quezon City this 04th day of October 2018.

ENGR. NEIL L. MACARAEG

Chairman

Regular Member

ice-Chairman



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES NATIONAL PRINTING O

EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City Syeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com facebook.com/OfficialNPO

Regular Member

Provisional Member

Regular Member

Approved/Disapproved:

FRANCISCO V. VALES, JR. † Director IV

BAC Resolution No. 2018-135